

Council Meeting – Regular Meeting Date: November 3, 2022 Submitted By: Administration

Information

## TITLE

Consent Agenda

Resolution 2022-28; A Resolution of the Dillingham City Council to Recognize the Contributions and Honor the Service of David Bouker

Resolution 2022-29; A Resolution of the Dillingham City Council to Recognize the Contributions and Honor the Service of Chris Napoli

Resolution 2022-31; A Resolution of the Dillingham City Council Amending the Bank Signature Card and Investment Accounts Signature Authority Forms Due to a Change in City Council Members

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION**

I move to approve the consent agenda.

## SUMMARY OF ISSUE

Resolution 2022-28 recognizes contributions Dave Bouker made to the community. Resolution 2022-29 recognizes Chris Napoli's contributions to the city. Resolution 2022-31 updates the banking signatory authority.